

SPL 29/25

Order no.05

07.07.25

Today is fixed for **production & IO report.**

The accused person namely Arnab Dutta is produced from JC.

The Ld. Pp in-charge is present.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To 06.08.25 for production & IO report.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB000753)

Sd/-

Additional & Session Judge, 1st court
chinsurah, Hooghly