

SPL 29/25

Order no.16

20.01.26

Today is fixed for **production & ER of WA.**

Accused Arnab Dutta is not produced from JC today.

No ER of WA is received.

The Ld. PP in-charge, Hooghly is present.

The case is adjourned for today.

Fix 07.03.26 for production & ER of WA.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add.District & Session Judge,1st Court

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)